

Bangladesh Land Port Authority Ministry of Shipping F-19/A, Sherbangla Nagar

Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

www.bsbk.gov.bd

Record Number: ১৮.১৫.००००.०২०.১৮.১২২.১৮.৭১৫

Date: ০৮ আগস্ট ২০২৩ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

Office Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction for ex-Bangladesh leave to Mr. Mohammad Moinul Islam, Traffic Inspector, Bangladesh Land Port Authority to perform Holy Omra in Saudi Arabia for 19 (Nineteen) days from 08 August 2023 to 26 August 2023 or the actual date of departure under the following terms and conditions:

- i. The total costs for the said visit shall be borne by himself;
- ii. There shall be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government or Bangladesh Land Port Authority;
- iii. He will not be allowed to take his salary or a part thereof in foreign currency;
- iv. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- v. He will have to join his to working after the approved leave at the end of his journey.

2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

ου-ου-২ο২৩

D M Atiqur Rahman
Director (Admin)
0241025305
directoradmin@bsbk.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: ০৮ আগন্ট ২০২৩ খ্রিন্টাব্দ

(Not in the order of

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Actionseniority)

- 1. Ambassador, Ambassador's Office, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Riyadh;
- 2. Director General, Department of Immigration & passport, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.;
- 3. Member (Traffic/ Admin & Finance/Development), Bangladesh Land Port Authority, Dhaka;
- 4. Director (Accounts/Traffic/Audit), Bangladesh Land Port Authority, Dhaka;
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka;
- 6. Director (Traffic), Benapole Land Port, Benapole, Jashore.;
- 7. Assistant Programmer, Bangladesh Land Port Authority [Requested to upload this office order on Bangladesh Land Port Authority's Website (www.bsbk.gov.bd)];
- 8. Personal Officer cum-Computer Operator, Devlopment, Bangladesh Land Port Authority (For the kind information to the Hon'ble Chairman) and
- 9. Mr. Mohammad Moinul Islam, Traffic Inspector, Benapole Land Port, Jashore.



